
  

Wombwell Park Street Primary School 

Park Street, Wombwell, Barnsley, S73 0HS 

Tel: 01226 752029 

Email: parkstreet@ecmtrust.co.uk        Website: www.wombwellparkstreet.co.uk 

 
Chief Executive Officer of the ECM Trust: Mrs G Foster-Wilson 

Headteacher: Mrs C Lawson 

Deputy Headteacher: Mrs L Longden 

Assistant Headteachers: Miss C McGinnes and Mr A Fidment 

 

 

Dates for autumn term 2022-23 

Tuesday 30th August 2022 – school closed, open for SEN visits 

Wednesday 31st August 2022 - school closed, open for SEN visits 

Thursday 1st September – INSET day – school closed to children 

Friday 2nd September 2022 - INSET day – school closed to children 

Monday 5th September 2022 – school opens for autumn 1; Reception children 9-11.30am 

Tuesday 6th September 2022 - Reception children 9-12.30pm 

Wednesday 7th September 2022 - Reception children 9-2.30pm 

Wednesday 7th September 2022 – Transition meetings for parents of children in Reception 

– Year 6 – 3.30-4 and 4.05-4.35pm 

Friday 9th September 2022 – Feel Good Friday 

Tuesday 13th September 2022 – Roald Dahl Day (celebrated in classes) 

Thursday 15th September 2022 – Team LL World Democracy awareness day in class 

Friday 16th September 2022 – Mrs Hitchens’ parent coffee afternoon in the Community 

Room (1.45pm onwards – weekly) 

Tuesday 20TH September 2022 – Mini Police initiative visit to Year 5 representatives 

Wednesday 21st Team HG International Day of Peace class awareness day 

Thursday 22nd September 2022 – Y5/6 football fixture against High View PLC, 3.30pm start 

Friday 23rd September – Feel Good Friday; Mr Gates in school to present tie for Barnsley 

and District Schoolboys FA Football squad member 

WB Monday 26th September 2022 – World Recycling Week 

 

 

 

 



  

Tuesday 27th September 2022 – Reading Together begins in school Hall (10.45am-11.15am 

for morning Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception and Y1) 

Thursday 29th September 2022 – Miss McGinnes leading Reading workshop for parents of 

children in reception, 2pm and 6pm (please see separate letter) 

October 2022 – Black History Month to be celebrated in classes 

Tuesday 4th October 2022 – Reading Together in school Hall (10.45am-11.15am for morning 

Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception and Y1) 

Thursday 6th October 2022 – Census day in school; Fire Safety talk in school for Y3s by 

South Yorkshire Fire & Rescue Service 

Friday 7th September 2022 – Feel Good Friday 

Tuesday 11th October 2022 – Armistice Day; Reading Together in school Hall (10.45am-

11.15am for morning Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception and Y1) 

Thursday 13th October 2022 – Parental Meetings in classrooms, 3.30-6pm 

Friday 14th October 2022 – 100% attendees from 2021-22 go to Pizza Hut for lunchtime 

reward 

WB Monday 17th October 2022 – Diversity and Inclusion Week; Diwali Week 

Monday 17th October 2022 - Parental Meetings in classrooms, 3.30-6pm; Flu Vaccination 

team in school (separate letter to follow) 

Tuesday 18th October 2022 - Reading Together in school Hall (10.45am-11.15am for 

morning Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception and Y1) 

Thursday 20th October 2022 – Diwali dance workshop for children in Reception, Y1, Y2 and 

Y3 (separate letter to follow) 

Friday 21st October 2022 – Feel Good Friday; ‘Wear it Red Day’ to celebrate ‘Show Racism 

the Red Card Day’; break up for half term holidays 

☺☺☺ 

Monday 31st October 2022 - INSET day – school closed to children 

Tuesday 1st November 2022 – school opens for autumn 2; Reading Together in school Hall 

(10.45am-11.15am for morning Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception 

and Y1) 

Friday 4th November 2022 – Feel Good Friday; Y6 visit Crucial Crew at Lifewise Centre 

WB Monday 7th November 2022 – Road Safety Week (celebrated in classes) 

Tuesday 8th November 2022 - Reading Together in school Hall (10.45am-11.15am for 

morning Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception and Y1) 

 

 



  

Thursday 10th November 2022 – Tempest in school for individual children’s photos 

WB Monday 14th November 2022 – Anti-bullying Week (celebrated in classes); Odd Sock 

Day (children invited to come in odd socks to celebrate the launch of anti-bullying week) 

Tuesday 15th November 2022 – NO Reading Together 

Friday 18th November 2022 – Feel Good Friday; Children in Need Day (separate letter to 

follow); Friendship Day (to be celebrated in classes) 

Monday 21st November 2022 – Team Ac and Team CB to visit Murton Park 

Tuesday 22nd November 2022 - Reading Together in school Hall (10.45am-11.15am for 

morning Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception and Y1) 

Wednesday 23rd November 2022 – Children’s Immunisation Team in school to deliver flu 

vaccinations 

Tuesday 29th November 2022 - Reading Together in school Hall (10.45am-11.15am for 

morning Nursery; 2.45-3.15pm for afternoon Nursery, Reception and Y1) 

Friday 2nd December 2022 – Feel Good Friday 

Monday 5th December 2022 – Team HG Christmas celebration for parents. 9am start (Hall); 

Team CW Christmas celebration for parents. 2pm start (Hall) 

Tuesday 6th December 2022 – Year 6 Christmas celebration for parents. 9am start (Hall); 

Team EO Christmas celebration for parents. 2pm start (Hall); NO Reading Together 

Wednesday 7th December 2022 – Team DB Christmas celebration for parents. 9am start 

(Hall); Team CH Christmas celebration for parents. 2pm start (Hall) 

Thursday 8th December 2022 - Team JD Christmas celebration for parents. 9am start (Hall); 

Team JF Christmas celebration for parents. 2pm start (Hall) 

Friday 9th December 2022 - Team CB Christmas celebration for parents. 9am start (Hall); 

Team AC Christmas celebration for parents. 2pm start (Hall); Christmas Jumper Day (non-

uniform bottoms); Christmas party food for lunch day 

Monday 12th December 2022 – Reception and Y1 Christmas party afternoon (party clothes 

to be worn on the day) 

Tuesday 13th December 2022 – Y2 and Y3 Christmas party afternoon (party clothes to be 

worn on the day) 

Wednesday 14th December 2022 – Christmas lunch day; Non-uniform day for a donation of 

food for the school’s foodbank to help Park Street families over the festive period (in 

exchange for no gifts to staff) 

 

 

 



 

Thursday 15th December 2022 – Y4 and Y5 Christmas party afternoon (party clothes to be 

worn on the day) 

Friday 16th December 2022 – Feel Good Friday; Y6 Christmas party afternoon (party clothes 

to be worn on the day); break up for Christmas holidays 

Back to school on Tuesday 3rd January 2022 for Mindfulness Week 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 

 


